

**Amendment No. 2
to Tender Documents No. 3**

**SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SMART METERING IN 9 BUSINESS UNITS OF
ELEKTROKRAJINA IN REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA, BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA**

Date: 27 May 2020

The following amendments shall be made in the Tender Document due to COVID-19 situation worldwide:

1. INVITATION FOR TENDERS

The words: *"The tenders (including tender security) must be delivered to the address below on or before 03.06.2020, 11:00 Central European Time at which time they will be opened in the presence of the tenderers' representatives who wish to attend."*

shall be replaced by the words:

"The tenders (including tender security) must be delivered to the address below on or before 17.06.2020, 11:00 Central European Time at which time they will be opened in the presence of the tenderers' representatives who wish and can able to attend due to pandemic restrictions."

2. VOLUME I.ii, TENDER DATA

(a) para. 5.1 Pre-tender meeting or site visit:

The text of the first three paragraphs shall be replaced by the following words:

"A pre-tender meeting will not take place."

(b) para. 16.2(b) Tender identification to be written on tender's envelope:

The words *"DO NOT OPEN BEFORE (NE OTVARATI DO) 11:00, 03.06. 2020"*

shall be replaced by the words:

"DO NOT OPEN BEFORE (NE OTVARATI DO) 11:00, 17.06. 2020"

(c) para. 17.1: Deadline for submission of tenders

The words *"Deadline for submission of tenders: Date: 03.06. 2020"*.

shall be replaced by the words:

"Deadline for submission of tenders: Date: 17.06. 2020".

(d) para. 20.1: Opening of tenders by Employer

The words *"Date and time: 03.06.2020 at 11:00 Central European Time"*

shall be replaced by the words:

"Date and time: 17.06.2020 at 11:00 Central European Time".